Guru Nanak International Public School
I-Block, B.R.S. Nagar, Ludhiana
Half Yearly September Examination (2024-25)
Classes : III To XII

Date | Day XII XI X IX |vIII|VvII | VI | V | IV | III
09.09.24 | Monday Acc./Pol Sci./Chemistry Eco./Math/Bio Science S.St Maths S.St Science S.St Science | Maths
10.09.24 | Tuesday HOLIDAY |
11.09.24 | Wednesday English | Optional [ Punjabi ] Hindi | Punjabi [ English | English [ Hindi l Punjabi , HindTé
12.09.24 | Thursday - HOLIDAY z
13.09.24 | Friday Optional | English | English l English | Hindi ] Hindi ' Punjabi [ English 1 Hindi | Pbi
14.09.24 | Saturday SECONDSATURDAY - ]
15.09.24 | Sunday - SUNDAY : |
16.09.24 | Monday Eco./Socio./Math/Bio | B.Stu./Pbi/Physics ] S.St | Maths | Science | Maths L S.St | Maths [ S.St | EVS
17.09.24 | Tuesday HOLIDAY
| 18.09.24 | Wednesday - HOLIDAY
; 19.09.24 | Thursday B.Stu./Pbi/Geography/Physics I Acc./Pol Sci./Chem./Socio. J Maths l Science | S.St l Science l Maths I Science l Maths l English |
[20.09.24 | Friday HOLIDAY ,
121.09.24 | Saturday | - N | Hind/IT | Punjabi | English | Punjabi | Hindi | Punjabi | English | ——
Instructions:
1. School timings during exams will be from 7:50 am to 11:40 am.
2. Information Technology (IT) Exam of Class 9 will be held on 06.09.2024 (Friday).
3. There will be regular classes for students from 24.09.2024 till 27.09.2024.
4. Paper Discussion for classes: III to XII will be on 25.09.2024 (Wednesday).
5. PTM of all classes from III to XII will be held on 28-09-2024 i.e. Saturday and timings will be from 09:00

6

am to 12:30pm.
The school will remain closed for autumn break from 30.09.2024 to 05.10.2024.

7. The school will re-open on 07.10.2024 (Monday) at 07:50 am.
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